
TEST LOCATION TEST DATE Total 

Suspended 

Solids (mg/L)   

100th%ile 30

Biological 

Oxygen 

Demand 

(mg/L)     

100th%ile 20

Oils and 

Grease 

(mg/L)    

100th%ile 10

Faecal 

Coliforms 

(cfu/100mL)

  no limits

KYOGLE COUNCIL EPA RESULTS TABLE
Total Nitrogen 

(mg/L) no limits

Total 

Phosphorus 

(mg/L) no limits

DATE RECEIVED COMMENTS

BONALBO 17/07/2019 50 19 2 335 4 3.724/07/2019 No discharge. 

Representive  

sample only

14/08/2019 81 31 2 58 5.8 3.414/08/2019 No discharge. 

Representive  

sample only

18/09/2019 90 48 2 291 6.2 3.618/09/2019 No discharge. 

Representive  

sample only

16/10/2019 34 19 2 15531 3.5 228/10/2019 No discharge. 

Representive  

sample only

27/11/2019 93 35 2 365 7.7 317/12/2019 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

18/12/2019 152 48 3 35 9.5 2.723/12/2019 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

18/12/2019 152 48 3 38 9.5 2.723/12/2019 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

22/01/2020 90 26 2 1 7.2 2.122/01/2020 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

19/02/2020 46 30 2 2 7.4 1.919/02/2020 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

18/03/2020 151 42 2 2 13 2.518/03/2020 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

Wednesday, 12 August 2020 Page 1 of 2



TEST LOCATION TEST DATE Total 

Suspended 

Solids (mg/L)   

100th%ile 30

Biological 

Oxygen 

Demand 

(mg/L)     

100th%ile 20

Oils and 

Grease 

(mg/L)    

100th%ile 10

Faecal 

Coliforms 

(cfu/100mL)

  no limits

KYOGLE COUNCIL EPA RESULTS TABLE
Total Nitrogen 

(mg/L) no limits

Total 

Phosphorus 

(mg/L) no limits

DATE RECEIVED COMMENTS

BONALBO 22/04/2020 55 18 2 935 8.7 5.728/04/2020 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

20/05/2020 82 19 2 710 6.7 6.29/06/2020 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

17/06/2020 44 24 2 993150 9.1 7.217/06/2020 No discharge. 

Representive sample 

only

Avg

Min

Max

86.2

34.0

152.0

31.3

18.0

48.0

2.2

2.0

3.0

77804.1

1.0

993150.0

7.6

3.5

13.0

3.6

1.9

7.2

Wednesday, 12 August 2020 Page 2 of 2


