KYOGLE COUNCIL EPA RESULTS TABLE

TEST LOCATION	TEST DATE	DATE RECEIVED	Total Suspended Solids (mg/L) 100th%ile 30	Biological Oxygen Demand (mg/L) 100th%ile 20	Oils and Grease (mg/L) 100th%ile 10	(cfu/100mL)	Total Nitrogen (mg/L) no limits	Total Phosphorus (mg/L) no limits	COMMENTS
BONALBO	17/07/2019	24/07/2019	50	19	2	335	4	3.7	No discharge. Representive sample only
	14/08/2019	14/08/2019	81	31	2	58	5.8	3.4	No discharge. Representive sample only
	18/09/2019	18/09/2019	90	48	2	291	6.2	3.6	No discharge. Representive sample only
	16/10/2019	28/10/2019	34	19	2	15531	3.5	2	No discharge. Representive sample only
	27/11/2019	17/12/2019	93	35	2	365	7.7	3	No discharge. Representive sample only
	18/12/2019	23/12/2019	152	48	3	35	9.5	2.7	No discharge. Representive sample only
	18/12/2019	23/12/2019	152	48	3	38	9.5	2.7	No discharge. Representive sample only
	22/01/2020	22/01/2020	90	26	2	1	7.2	2.1	No discharge. Representive sample only
	19/02/2020	19/02/2020	46	30	2	2	7.4	1.9	No discharge. Representive sample only
	18/03/2020	18/03/2020	151	42	2	2	13	2.5	No discharge. Representive sample only

KYOGLE COUNCIL EPA RESULTS TABLE

TEST LOCATION	TEST DATE	DATE RECEIVED	Total Suspended Solids (mg/L) 100th%ile 30	Biological Oxygen Demand (mg/L) 100th%ile 20	Oils and Grease (mg/L) 100th%ile 10	Faecal Coliforms (cfu/100mL) no limits	Total Nitrogen (mg/L) no limits	Total Phosphorus (mg/L) no limits	COMMENTS
BONALBO	22/04/2020	28/04/2020	55	18	2	935	8.7	5.7	No discharge.
				•					Representive sample only
	20/05/2020	9/06/2020	82	19	2	710	6.7	6.2	No discharge.
									Representive sample only
	17/06/2020	17/06/2020	44	24	2	993150	9.1	7.2	No discharge.
	<u>_</u>								Representive sample only
	Min		34.0	18.0	2.0	1.0	3.5	1.9	-
	Avg		86.2	31.3	2.2	77804.1	7.6	3.6	
	Max		152.0	48.0	3.0	993150.0	13.0	7.2	